

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 424  
 LETTING DATE : 07/23/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09424  
 DISTRICT : H4  
 CONTRACT TIME : 11/30/09 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : MORRIS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

RURAL

PROJECT(S) : 100% STATE

ROUTE 80-EXIT 34, SUBSIDENCE MITIGATION, ROUTE 80 EASTBOUND,  
 M.P. 33.47 TO 33.58, TOWNSHIP OF WHARTON, MORRIS COUNTY.

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	B4645 GARDNER M BISHOP INC	\$ 1,042,692.00	100.0000%
2	R6685 ROSANGELA CONTRACTING CO INC	\$ 1,054,270.00	101.1104%
3	U5944 UNION PAVING & CONSTR CO INC	\$ 1,152,643.00	110.5449%
4	C7281 J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC	\$ 1,165,437.00	111.7719%
5	A5969 ANSELM I & DECICCO INC	\$ 1,174,410.00	112.6325%
6	N2943 NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION CO	\$ 1,203,308.23	115.4040%
7	M2685 MERCO INC T/A MERCO INC OF NJ	\$ 1,280,116.21	122.7703%
8	N0140 NAGI CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY CO INC	\$ 1,349,094.00	129.3857%
	K8713 KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION LLC		IRREGULAR
	P2743 PERRELLO INC		IRREGULAR

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) B4645 GARDNER M BISHOP INC		( 2 ) R6685 ROSANGELA CONTRACTING CO INC		( 3 ) U5944 UNION PAVING & CONSTR CO INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROAD							
0001 020011C21E PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.000 LS	5000.00000	5000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	8000.00000	8000.00
0002 020011E21C CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.000 LS	5000.00000	5000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0003 020011G13I OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000 LS	3500.00000	3500.00	3000.00000	3000.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0004 020011G34I POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000 LS	5000.00000	5000.00	100.00000	100.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0005 020011H21D MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS	100000.00000	100000.00	105000.00000	105000.00	101000.00000	101000.00
0006 020012B05A STRIPPING	0.250 ACRE	20000.00000	5000.00	3000.00000	750.00	14000.00000	3500.00
0007 020011H21C PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1.000 LS	2500.00000	2500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	3500.00000	3500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 424  
 LETTING DATE : 07/23/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09424  
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : MORRIS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) B4645 GARDNER M BISHOP INC		( 2 ) R6685 ROSANGELA CONTRACTING CO INC		( 3 ) U5944 UNION PAVING & CONSTR CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0008 020012A21C CLEARING SITE	1.000	LS	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0009 020012B25B ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	613.000	CY	75.00000	45975.00	100.00000	61300.00	80.00000	49040.00
0010 020012B50G SAWCUTTING	360.000	LF	10.00000	3600.00	4.00000	1440.00	3.00000	1080.00
0011 020012B50L MILLING, 4" DEPTH	122.000	SY	80.00000	9760.00	70.00000	8540.00	25.00000	3050.00
0012 020012F12E FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	61.000	CY	100.00000	6100.00	100.00000	6100.00	55.00000	3355.00
0013 020012G02E EARTH EXCAVATION FOR TEST PITS	37.000	CY	50.00000	1850.00	30.00000	1110.00	55.00000	2035.00
0014 020012I20C UNDERLAYER PREPARATION	788.000	SY	5.00000	3940.00	5.00000	3940.00	2.00000	1576.00
0015 020012L06A HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE	360.000	LF	10.00000	3600.00	7.00000	2520.00	9.00000	3240.00
0016 020012L22C INLET FILTERS	2.000	U	200.00000	400.00	100.00000	200.00	150.00000	300.00
0017 020012L23J CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	1.000	LS	2500.00000	2500.00	5000.00000	5000.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0018 020012L25E ROADWAY EXCAVATION, TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	4.000	CY	40.00000	160.00	25.00000	100.00	15.00000	60.00
0019 020012L25J OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT	1.000	U	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	800.00000	800.00
0020 020019Z99Z NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0021 020019Z99Z NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0022 020013A15D DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	788.000	SY	15.00000	11820.00	25.00000	19700.00	15.00000	11820.00
0023 020013B08E COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 8	4.000	CY	50.00000	200.00	100.00000	400.00	55.00000	220.00
0024 020019Z99Z NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0025 020019Z99Z NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0026 020014D21C TACK COAT	395.000	GAL	5.00000	1975.00	5.00000	1975.00	10.00000	3950.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 424  
 LETTING DATE : 07/23/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09424  
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : MORRIS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) B4645 GARDNER M BISHOP INC		( 2 ) R6685 ROSANGELA CONTRACTING CO INC		( 3 ) U5944 UNION PAVING & CONSTR CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0027 020014D23F POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	360.000	LF	2.00000	720.00	2.00000	720.00	10.00000	3600.00
0028 020019Z99Z NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0029 020014E21G TRANSVERSE EXPANSION JOINT, TYPE A	113.000	LF	50.00000	5650.00	20.00000	2260.00	150.00000	16950.00
0030 020014D31F SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY	380.000	LF	10.00000	3800.00	10.00000	3800.00	8.00000	3040.00
0031 020014F02A SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5H76 SURFACE COURSE	181.000	T	225.00000	40725.00	160.00000	28960.00	225.00000	40725.00
0032 020019Z99Z NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0033 020019Z99Z NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0034 02001MB138 CONCRETE IN STRUCTURES, BASEMAT	394.000	CY	465.00000	183210.00	300.00000	118200.00	450.00000	177300.00
0035 02001MB139 REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED, BASEMA	113700.000	LB	1.40000	159180.00	1.20000	136440.00	1.50000	170550.00
0036 02001MB140 CONCRETE IN STRUCTURES, MICROPILE SUPPORTED COLLAR	1.000	U	20000.00000	20000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	50000.00000	50000.00
0037 02001MB141 MICROPILING	720.000	LF	250.00000	180000.00	290.00000	208800.00	195.00000	140400.00
0038 020019Z99Z NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0039 020016L11F RUB RAIL	240.000	LF	10.00000	2400.00	8.00000	1920.00	12.00000	2880.00
0040 020016E11D 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	315.000	LF	30.00000	9450.00	56.00000	17640.00	25.00000	7875.00
0041 020016L21B BEAM GUIDE RAIL	626.000	LF	16.00000	10016.00	17.00000	10642.00	15.00000	9390.00
0042 020016Q10F CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	288.000	SF	12.00000	3456.00	11.00000	3168.00	19.00000	5472.00
0043 020016Q20K TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS	1.000	U	7500.00000	7500.00	7900.00000	7900.00	19000.00000	19000.00
0044 020016Q21D DRUMS	30.000	U	75.00000	2250.00	50.00000	1500.00	750.00000	22500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 424  
 LETTING DATE : 07/23/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09424  
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : MORRIS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) B4645 GARDNER M BISHOP INC		( 2 ) R6685 ROSANGELA CONTRACTING CO INC		( 3 ) U5944 UNION PAVING & CONSTR CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0045 020016Q22B BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	13.000	U	110.00000	1430.00	95.00000	1235.00	125.00000	1625.00
0046 020016Q24E CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGNS, 4' X 8'	2.000	U	900.00000	1800.00	750.00000	1500.00	1900.00000	3800.00
0047 020016Q30P REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	2000.000	LF	2.00000	4000.00	3.50000	7000.00	2.00000	4000.00
0048 020016Q31D TRAFFIC CONES	50.000	U	16.00000	800.00	12.00000	600.00	50.00000	2500.00
0049 020016Q44C PRECAST CONCRETE CURB, CONSTRUCTION BARRIER, TYPE 4	480.000	LF	65.00000	31200.00	64.00000	30720.00	85.00000	40800.00
0050 020016Q55N TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS, QUADGUARD, 5 BAYS, 24" WIDE	2.000	U	5000.00000	10000.00	3500.00000	7000.00	100.00000	200.00
0051 020016Q60E VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	1.000	U	3500.00000	3500.00	3000.00000	3000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0052 020016R11F TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL WHITE PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS	20.000	U	100.00000	2000.00	80.00000	1600.00	55.00000	1100.00
0053 020016R22C TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN	1000.000	LF	2.50000	2500.00	2.50000	2500.00	2.50000	2500.00
0054 020016T27F FLEXIBLE DELINEATORS, GUIDE RAIL MOUNTE	20.000	U	10.00000	200.00	11.00000	220.00	25.00000	500.00
0055 020016L15C EXTRUDER TERMINALS	1.000	U	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	3700.00000	3700.00
0056 020016L15R REMOVAL OF GUIDE RAIL	410.000	LF	4.00000	1640.00	2.00000	820.00	5.00000	2050.00
0057 020017A28J 17" X 30" JUNCTION BOXES	1.000	U	1500.00000	1500.00	1600.00000	1600.00	2400.00000	2400.00
0058 02001ME104 FOUNDATION, MICROPILE SUPPORTED LIGHT STANDARD	2.000	U	3500.00000	7000.00	3000.00000	6000.00	7500.00000	15000.00
0059 02001ME105 REMOVE LIGHT STANDARDS FOR RE-USE	2.000	U	3000.00000	6000.00	4000.00000	8000.00	1000.00000	2000.00
0060 02001ME106 ELECTRICAL RESISTIVITY MEASURING SYSTEM	1.000	U	90000.00000	90000.00	117000.00000	117000.00	125000.00000	125000.00
0061 020011E31E FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET-UP	1.000	U	10000.00000	10000.00	16000.00000	16000.00	13000.00000	13000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 424  
 LETTING DATE : 07/23/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09424  
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : MORRIS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) B4645   GARDNER M BISHOP INC		( 2 ) R6685   ROSANGELA CONTRACTING CO INC		( 3 ) U5944   UNION PAVING & CONSTR CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0062 020011E31F FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	3.000	MO	500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	4500.00	2000.00000	6000.00
0063 020011E31G TELEPHONE SERVICE	1.000	LS	2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0064 020018F04C TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	570.000	SY	10.00000	5700.00	3.00000	1710.00	12.00000	6840.00
0065 020018H23C FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	570.000	SY	0.25000	142.50	1.00000	570.00	3.00000	1710.00
0066 020018K31C STRAW MULCHING	570.000	SY	0.25000	142.50	1.00000	570.00	3.00000	1710.00
0067 020018N05B NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	300.000	SY	18.00000	5400.00	25.00000	7500.00	25.00000	7500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 1,042,692.00		\$ 1,054,270.00		\$ 1,152,643.00	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$ 1,042,692.00		\$ 1,054,270.00		\$ 1,152,643.00	

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 424  
 LETTING DATE : 07/23/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09424  
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : MORRIS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		( 4 ) C7281		( 5 ) A5969		( 6 ) N2943			
ITEM DESCRIPTION		J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		ANSELM I & DECICCO INC		NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUCT			
QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
SECTION 0001 ROAD									
0001	020011C21E	1.000	LS	5000.00000	5000.00	7500.00000	7500.00	10000.00000	10000.00
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND									
0002	020011E21C	1.000	LS	2000.00000	2000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT									
0003	020011G13I	1.000	LS	11300.00000	11300.00	2000.00000	2000.00	7500.00000	7500.00
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE									
0004	020011G34I	1.000	LS	1.00000	1.00	2000.00000	2000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE									
0005	020011H21D	1.000	LS	20000.00000	20000.00	100000.00000	100000.00	120000.00000	120000.00
MOBILIZATION									
0006	020012B05A	0.250	ACRE	16200.00000	4050.00	3000.00000	750.00	10000.00000	2500.00
STRIPPING									
0007	020011H21C	1.000	LS	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
PROGRESS SCHEDULE									
0008	020012A21C	1.000	LS	6200.00000	6200.00	5000.00000	5000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
CLEARING SITE									
0009	020012B25B	613.000	CY	150.00000	91950.00	75.00000	45975.00	70.00000	42910.00
ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED									
0010	020012B50G	360.000	LF	2.00000	720.00	5.00000	1800.00	4.00000	1440.00
SAWCUTTING									
0011	020012B50L	122.000	SY	54.00000	6588.00	29.00000	3538.00	35.00000	4270.00
MILLING, 4" DEPTH									
0012	020012F12E	61.000	CY	26.00000	1586.00	100.00000	6100.00	0.01000	0.61
FOUNDATION EXCAVATION									
0013	020012G02E	37.000	CY	150.00000	5550.00	250.00000	9250.00	200.00000	7400.00
EARTH EXCAVATION FOR TEST PITS									
0014	020012I20C	788.000	SY	1.00000	788.00	1.00000	788.00	3.00000	2364.00
UNDERLAYER PREPARATION									
0015	020012L06A	360.000	LF	5.00000	1800.00	5.00000	1800.00	10.00000	3600.00
HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE									
0016	020012L22C	2.000	U	140.00000	280.00	150.00000	300.00	150.00000	300.00
INLET FILTERS									
0017	020012L23J	1.000	LS	1600.00000	1600.00	1000.00000	1000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY									
0018	020012L25E	4.000	CY	57.00000	228.00	30.00000	120.00	0.01000	0.04
ROADWAY EXCAVATION, TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL									

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 424  
 LETTING DATE : 07/23/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09424  
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : MORRIS

SET-ASIDE :

		( 4 ) C7281		( 5 ) A5969		( 6 ) N2943		
		J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		ANSELMINI & DECICCO INC		NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUCT		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0019	020012L25J OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT	1.000 U	1170.00000	1170.00	1000.00000	1000.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0020	020019Z99Z NO ITEM	1.000 U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0021	020019Z99Z NO ITEM	1.000 U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0022	020013A15D DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	788.000 SY	11.00000	8668.00	12.00000	9456.00	12.00000	9456.00
0023	020013B08E COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 8	4.000 CY	37.00000	148.00	75.00000	300.00	320.00000	1280.00
0024	020019Z99Z NO ITEM	1.000 U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0025	020019Z99Z NO ITEM	1.000 U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0026	020014D21C TACK COAT	395.000 GAL	2.00000	790.00	1.00000	395.00	0.01000	3.95
0027	020014D23F POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	360.000 LF	2.00000	720.00	9.00000	3240.00	0.01000	3.60
0028	020019Z99Z NO ITEM	1.000 U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.01000	0.01
0029	020014E21G TRANSVERSE EXPANSION JOINT, TYPE A	113.000 LF	72.00000	8136.00	35.00000	3955.00	70.00000	7910.00
0030	020014D31F SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY	380.000 LF	2.00000	760.00	8.00000	3040.00	10.00000	3800.00
0031	020014F02A SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5H76 SURFACE COURSE	181.000 T	99.00000	17919.00	400.00000	72400.00	200.00000	36200.00
0032	020019Z99Z NO ITEM	1.000 U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0033	020019Z99Z NO ITEM	1.000 U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0034	02001MB138 CONCRETE IN STRUCTURES, BASEMAT	394.000 CY	1000.00000	394000.00	500.00000	197000.00	250.00000	98500.00
0035	02001MB139 REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED, BASEMAT	113700.000 LB	1.25000	142125.00	2.50000	284250.00	2.50000	284250.00
0036	02001MB140 CONCRETE IN STRUCTURES, MICROPILE SUPPORTED COLLAR	1.000 U	20000.00000	20000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	20000.00000	20000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 424  
 LETTING DATE : 07/23/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09424  
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : MORRIS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) C7281 J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		( 5 ) A5969 ANSELMINI & DECICCO INC		( 6 ) N2943 NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUCT	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0037 02001MB141 MICROPILING	720.000	LF	260.00000	187200.00	200.00000	144000.00	210.00000	151200.00
0038 020019Z99Z NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0039 020016L11F RUB RAIL	240.000	LF	10.00000	2400.00	11.00000	2640.00	13.00000	3120.00
0040 020016E11D 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	315.000	LF	24.00000	7560.00	30.00000	9450.00	30.00000	9450.00
0041 020016L21B BEAM GUIDE RAIL	626.000	LF	19.00000	11894.00	13.00000	8138.00	15.00000	9390.00
0042 020016Q10F CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	288.000	SF	12.00000	3456.00	15.00000	4320.00	15.00000	4320.00
0043 020016Q20K TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS	1.000	U	15000.00000	15000.00	2500.00000	2500.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0044 020016Q21D DRUMS	30.000	U	87.00000	2610.00	75.00000	2250.00	65.00000	1950.00
0045 020016Q22B BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	13.000	U	120.00000	1560.00	125.00000	1625.00	150.00000	1950.00
0046 020016Q24E CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGNS, 4' X 8'	2.000	U	900.00000	1800.00	1000.00000	2000.00	1500.00000	3000.00
0047 020016Q30P REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	2000.000	LF	2.00000	4000.00	2.00000	4000.00	3.00000	6000.00
0048 020016Q31D TRAFFIC CONES	50.000	U	29.00000	1450.00	15.00000	750.00	15.00000	750.00
0049 020016Q44C PRECAST CONCRETE CURB, CONSTRUCTION BARRIER, TYPE 4	480.000	LF	30.00000	14400.00	100.00000	48000.00	75.00000	36000.00
0050 020016Q55N TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS, QUADGUARD, 5 BAYS, 24" WIDE	2.000	U	1250.00000	2500.00	10000.00000	20000.00	0.01000	0.02
0051 020016Q60E VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	1.000	U	5830.00000	5830.00	2500.00000	2500.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0052 020016R11F TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL WHITE PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS	20.000	U	54.00000	1080.00	40.00000	800.00	110.00000	2200.00
0053 020016R22C TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN	1000.000	LF	2.00000	2000.00	2.00000	2000.00	3.00000	3000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 424  
 LETTING DATE : 07/23/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09424  
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : MORRIS

SET-ASIDE :

		( 4 ) C7281		( 5 ) A5969		( 6 ) N2943		
		J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		ANSELM I & DECICCO INC		NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONSTRUCT		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0054	020016T27F	20.000 U	16.00000	320.00	7.00000	140.00	10.00000	200.00
	FLEXIBLE DELINEATORS, GUIDE RAIL MOUNTE							
0055	020016L15C	1.000 U	3700.00000	3700.00	3000.00000	3000.00	4000.00000	4000.00
	EXTRUDER TERMINALS							
0056	020016L15R	410.000 LF	4.00000	1640.00	5.00000	2050.00	5.00000	2050.00
	REMOVAL OF GUIDE RAIL							
0057	020017A28J	1.000 U	1670.00000	1670.00	800.00000	800.00	3000.00000	3000.00
	17" X 30" JUNCTION BOXES							
0058	02001ME104	2.000 U	2680.00000	5360.00	2500.00000	5000.00	350.00000	700.00
	FOUNDATION, MICROPILE SUPPORTED LIGHT							
	STANDARD							
0059	02001ME105	2.000 U	7600.00000	15200.00	3500.00000	7000.00	6500.00000	13000.00
	REMOVE LIGHT STANDARDS FOR RE-USE							
0060	02001ME106	1.000 U	100200.00000	100200.00	78000.00000	78000.00	150000.00000	150000.00
	ELECTRICAL RESISTIVITY MEASURING SYSTEM							
0061	020011E31E	1.000 U	1000.00000	1000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET-UP							
0062	020011E31F	3.000 MO	100.00000	300.00	1500.00000	4500.00	3500.00000	10500.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE							
0063	020011E31G	1.000 LS	2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00
	TELEPHONE SERVICE							
0064	020018F04C	570.000 SY	5.00000	2850.00	3.00000	1710.00	10.00000	5700.00
	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK							
0065	020018H23C	570.000 SY	2.00000	1140.00	2.00000	1140.00	1.00000	570.00
	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3							
0066	020018K31C	570.000 SY	2.00000	1140.00	2.00000	1140.00	1.00000	570.00
	STRAW MULCHING							
0067	020018N05B	300.000 SY	32.00000	9600.00	15.00000	4500.00	40.00000	12000.00
	NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,165,437.00	\$	1,174,410.00	\$	1,203,308.23
-----								
	CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	1,165,437.00	\$	1,174,410.00	\$	1,203,308.23
=====								

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 424  
 LETTING DATE : 07/23/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09424  
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : MORRIS

SET-ASIDE :

		( 7 ) M2685		( 8 ) N0140		( )		
		MERCO INC		NAGI CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY C				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROAD								
0001	020011C21E	1.000	LS	16500.00000	16500.00	25000.00000	25000.00	
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND							
0002	020011E21C	1.000	LS	4710.00000	4710.00	10000.00000	10000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT							
0003	020011G13I	1.000	LS	5506.00000	5506.00	3500.00000	3500.00	
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE							
0004	020011G34I	1.000	LS	19795.00000	19795.00	3500.00000	3500.00	
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE							
0005	020011H21D	1.000	LS	121500.00000	121500.00	139000.00000	139000.00	
	MOBILIZATION							
0006	020012B05A	0.250	ACRE	20000.00000	5000.00	10000.00000	2500.00	
	STRIPPING							
0007	020011H21C	1.000	LS	4000.00000	4000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE							
0008	020012A21C	1.000	LS	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	
	CLEARING SITE							
0009	020012B25B	613.000	CY	180.00000	110340.00	110.00000	67430.00	
	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED							
0010	020012B50G	360.000	LF	3.50000	1260.00	7.50000	2700.00	
	SAWCUTTING							
0011	020012B50L	122.000	SY	78.00000	9516.00	56.00000	6832.00	
	MILLING, 4" DEPTH							
0012	020012F12E	61.000	CY	115.00000	7015.00	150.00000	9150.00	
	FOUNDATION EXCAVATION							
0013	020012G02E	37.000	CY	150.00000	5550.00	145.00000	5365.00	
	EARTH EXCAVATION FOR TEST PITS							
0014	020012I20C	788.000	SY	25.00000	19700.00	3.00000	2364.00	
	UNDERLAYER PREPARATION							
0015	020012L06A	360.000	LF	15.00000	5400.00	7.00000	2520.00	
	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE							
0016	020012L22C	2.000	U	1000.00000	2000.00	350.00000	700.00	
	INLET FILTERS							
0017	020012L23J	1.000	LS	6000.00000	6000.00	2500.00000	2500.00	
	CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY							
0018	020012L25E	4.000	CY	800.00000	3200.00	75.00000	300.00	
	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 424  
 LETTING DATE : 07/23/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09424  
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : MORRIS

SET-ASIDE :

		( 7 ) M2685		( 8 ) N0140		( )	
		MERCO INC		NAGI CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY C			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0019	020012L25J OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT	1.000 U	535.00000	535.00	750.00000	750.00	
0020	020019Z99Z NO ITEM	1.000 U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	
0021	020019Z99Z NO ITEM	1.000 U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	
0022	020013A15D DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	788.000 SY	90.00000	70920.00	20.00000	15760.00	
0023	020013B08E COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 8	4.000 CY	800.00000	3200.00	150.00000	600.00	
0024	020019Z99Z NO ITEM	1.000 U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	
0025	020019Z99Z NO ITEM	1.000 U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	
0026	020014D21C TACK COAT	395.000 GAL	3.50000	1382.50	10.00000	3950.00	
0027	020014D23F POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	360.000 LF	8.16000	2937.60	10.00000	3600.00	
0028	020019Z99Z NO ITEM	1.000 U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	
0029	020014E21G TRANSVERSE EXPANSION JOINT, TYPE A	113.000 LF	41.35000	4672.55	250.00000	28250.00	
0030	020014D31F SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY	380.000 LF	7.25000	2755.00	7.00000	2660.00	
0031	020014F02A SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5H76 SURFACE COURSE	181.000 T	239.11000	43278.91	225.00000	40725.00	
0032	020019Z99Z NO ITEM	1.000 U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	
0033	020019Z99Z NO ITEM	1.000 U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	
0034	02001MB138 CONCRETE IN STRUCTURES, BASEMAT	394.000 CY	275.00000	108350.00	400.00000	157600.00	
0035	02001MB139 REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED, BASEMAT	113700.000 LB	1.83000	208071.00	2.40000	272880.00	
0036	02001MB140 CONCRETE IN STRUCTURES, MICROPILE SUPPORTED COLLAR	1.000 U	12345.00000	12345.00	55000.00000	55000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 424  
 LETTING DATE : 07/23/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09424  
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : MORRIS

SET-ASIDE :

		( 7 ) M2685		( 8 ) N0140		( )		
		MERCO INC		NAGI CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY C				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0037	02001MB141 MICROPILING	720.000 LF	240.00000	172800.00	250.00000	180000.00		
0038	020019Z99Z NO ITEM	1.000 U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00		
0039	020016L11F RUB RAIL	240.000 LF	7.00000	1680.00	12.00000	2880.00		
0040	020016E11D 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	315.000 LF	39.75000	12521.25	30.00000	9450.00		
0041	020016L21B BEAM GUIDE RAIL	626.000 LF	15.65000	9796.90	14.00000	8764.00		
0042	020016Q10F CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	288.000 SF	9.50000	2736.00	28.00000	8064.00		
0043	020016Q20K TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS	1.000 U	12000.00000	12000.00	10000.00000	10000.00		
0044	020016Q21D DRUMS	30.000 U	150.00000	4500.00	55.00000	1650.00		
0045	020016Q22B BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	13.000 U	400.00000	5200.00	90.00000	1170.00		
0046	020016Q24E CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGNS, 4' X 8'	2.000 U	650.00000	1300.00	1000.00000	2000.00		
0047	020016Q30P REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	2000.000 LF	0.50000	1000.00	3.00000	6000.00		
0048	020016Q31D TRAFFIC CONES	50.000 U	100.00000	5000.00	15.00000	750.00		
0049	020016Q44C PRECAST CONCRETE CURB, CONSTRUCTION BARRIER, TYPE 4	480.000 LF	180.00000	86400.00	50.00000	24000.00		
0050	020016Q55N TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS, QUADGUARD, 5 BAYS, 24" WIDE	2.000 U	4000.00000	8000.00	7500.00000	15000.00		
0051	020016Q60E VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	1.000 U	2500.00000	2500.00	20000.00000	20000.00		
0052	020016R11F TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL WHITE PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS	20.000 U	40.00000	800.00	100.00000	2000.00		
0053	020016R22C TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN	1000.000 LF	3.00000	3000.00	2.45000	2450.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 424  
 LETTING DATE : 07/23/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09424  
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : MORRIS

SET-ASIDE :

		( 7 ) M2685		( 8 ) N0140		( )	
		MERCO INC		NAGI CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY C			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0054	020016T27F	20.000 U	10.00000	200.00	10.00000	200.00	
	FLEXIBLE DELINEATORS, GUIDE RAIL MOUNTE						
0055	020016L15C	1.000 U	2200.00000	2200.00	3400.00000	3400.00	
	EXTRUDER TERMINALS						
0056	020016L15R	410.000 LF	0.25000	102.50	5.00000	2050.00	
	REMOVAL OF GUIDE RAIL						
0057	020017A28J	1.000 U	1275.00000	1275.00	2000.00000	2000.00	
	17" X 30" JUNCTION BOXES						
0058	02001ME104	2.000 U	500.00000	1000.00	5000.00000	10000.00	
	FOUNDATION, MICROPILE SUPPORTED LIGHT						
	STANDARD						
0059	02001ME105	2.000 U	2530.00000	5060.00	2500.00000	5000.00	
	REMOVE LIGHT STANDARDS FOR RE-USE						
0060	02001ME106	1.000 U	80405.00000	80405.00	100000.00000	100000.00	
	ELECTRICAL RESISTIVITY MEASURING SYSTEM						
0061	020011E31E	1.000 U	35000.00000	35000.00	35000.00000	35000.00	
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET-UP						
0062	020011E31F	3.000 MO	950.00000	2850.00	3000.00000	9000.00	
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE						
0063	020011E31G	1.000 LS	2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	
	TELEPHONE SERVICE						
0064	020018F04C	570.000 SY	5.00000	2850.00	5.00000	2850.00	
	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK						
0065	020018H23C	570.000 SY	1.00000	570.00	2.00000	1140.00	
	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3						
0066	020018K31C	570.000 SY	1.00000	570.00	2.00000	1140.00	
	STRAW MULCHING						
0067	020018N05B	300.000 SY	21.20000	6360.00	20.00000	6000.00	
	NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT						
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,280,116.21	\$	1,349,094.00	\$
-----							
	CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	1,280,116.21	\$	1,349,094.00	\$

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,